
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3597
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
RASHTRIYA MAHILA KOSH
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a reduction in the funds disbursed under the Rashtriya Mahila Kosh (RMK) during the last three years and
the current year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the number of persons/groups benefitted under the RMK during the said period, State-wise including Odisha?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH) 

(a) & (b): The funds disbursed by the Rashtriya Mahila Kosh from 2009-10 to 2011-12 and in the current year are: 

(Rs. in lakh) 

Years  Amount Disbursed

2009-2010 1563.03

2010-2011 1249.15

2011-2012 1631.00

April 2012 to Oct. 2012 439.00

(c): A Statement indicating the number of beneficiaries during the said period, state-wise including Odisha, is enclosed at Annex. 
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